

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12882/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WAMP No.8/2009
in WA No. 1263/1999 and WAMP No.29/2009 in WAMP No.8/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.T.NADU ELEC.BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.
Mrs. Santhosh Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to
deposit Rs.5,16,158/- within one week from today. On deposit
of this amount, issue notice returnable within three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)