

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25749-
25750/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WAMP No.
8/2009 & WAMP No. 29/2009 & WA No. 1263/1999 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R.MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.T.NADU ELEC.BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has died and seeks some time to bring his Legal
Representatives on record. Let that be done within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master