

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25749-
25750/2009

R.MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.T.NADU ELEC.BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for delay in filing the substitution
application as also the substitution application are allowed.

Petitioner shall file the amended cause title within
three weeks.

[JAYANT KUMAR ARORA]
SR. P.A.

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER