

☐

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25749-25750/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WAMP No.8/2009 in WA No.1263/1999 and judgement & order dated 18/04/2009 in WAMP No.29/2009 in WAMP No.8/2009 in WA No.1263/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.MURTHY (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.T.NADU ELEC.BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by two weeks for filing application for withdrawal.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER